06-23-1999 FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademan 1-31-92 EET JUN 17 101072247 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SAMSUNG AMERICA, INC. SAMSUNG CORPORATION 250, 2-Ka Taepyung-ro Street Address: 14251 E. Firestone Boulevard Chung-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea ZIP: <u>90638</u> City: La Mirada State: California [ ] Association 1 Individual(s) [\_] Limited Partnership General Partnership [X] Corporation -- Republic of Korea [\_] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [\_] Yes [X] No ] Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: ] Association ] General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership [X] Assignment [ ] Merger ] Change of Name [X] Corporation - State of New York [\_] Security Agreement [\_] Other -[\_] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is [\_\_] Yes Execution Date: May 28, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and [\_] Yes address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. 1,521,904 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [\_] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP [x] Enclosed 4 Gateway Center [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Not Applicable Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street

06/22/1999 HN011 00000018 152/904 01 FC:481

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature.

To the best of your knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Robert W. Smith Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 18, 1999

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

[X] No

\$ 40.00

JUN-16-1999 11:16

DM:

SAMSUNG AMERICA INC

TO: 973

PAGE:

P.02/02

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of this 28th day of May, 1999 by and between Samsung Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at 250, 2-Ka Taepyung-ro, Chung-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea (Samsung Corporation), and Samsung America, Inc., a New York corporation, having a business address of 14251 E. Firestone Boulevard, La Mirada, California 90638, U.S.A ("Samsung America").

WHEREAS, on September 4, 1998, Samsung America as owner of the "ASTRA" trademark and Design registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 1,521,904 (hereinafter "the Trademark") assigned all right, title, and interest in the Trademark to Samsung Corporation for a nominal consideration, and Samsung Corporation is the current holder of the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Samsung America desires to reacquire all right, title and interest in the Trademark from Samsung Corporation, and Samsung Corporation desires to assign back the Trademark to Samsung America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Samsung Corporation hereby permanently assigns back to Samsung America, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark which it received pursuant to the September 4, 1998 Assignment of Registered Trademark Agreement, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and registration thereof, all common law and other rights in said Trademark, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity that Samsung Corporation may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademark and the registration thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Samsung America, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

FURTHERMORE, this Assignment hereby voids all right, title, and interest in said Trademark to Samsung Corporation arising from or connected to the September 4, 1998 Assignment of Registered Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on the date first mentioned above.

Attest:	Samsung Corporation
Ву:	By: Suk KON JUSIG Title: E. DIRECTOR
Name:	Name: SUK KON JUSUG
Title: Notary Public	Title: E. DIRECTOR
Attest:	Samsung America, Inc.
By: Denty Ace	By: 135
Name: SANGICI FIEL	Name: Mansoo Lee
Title: Notary Public	Title: President

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0903